
2023 Calendar of Events
As of 8/2/2023

January

· Sun., Jan. 1, all 3 services- Fresh Start Sun. (8:00am and 10:15 am HYBRID, 12 noon VIRTUAL)
· Mon., Jan. 2- Wed., Jan.4-, New Year Congregational Fast 
· Mon., Jan. 2, 9, 16, 23, 30 7:00 p.m.- 8:00 p.m.- Grow From Here Bible Study (VIRTUAL)
· Wed., Jan. 4, 7:00 p.m.-8:00 p.m.- Power Hour (HYBRID)
· Sun., Jan. 8, 2022 Impact Recap Video in service (8:00am and 10:15 am HYBRID, 12 noon VIRTUAL)
· Wed., Jan. 11, 18, 25, 7:00 p.m.-7:30 p.m.- Power Half Hour (VIRTUAL)
· Sat., Jan. 14, 10:00 a.m.-12:00 noon – Leadership Orientation (VIRTUAL)
· Sun., Jan. 15, all 3 services – MLK Recognition Day (8:00am and 10:15 am HYBRID, 12 noon VIRTUAL)
· Mon., Jan. 16, MLK Day of Service
· Sat., Jan. 21, 10:30 a.m.-12:00 noon- BOT Meeting (VIRTUAL)
· Sat., Jan. 28, 10:00 a.m.- 12:00 noon- Worship Workshop (HYBRID)
· Sun., Jan. 29, all 3 services- 5th Sunday Missions and Community Outreach Sunday- Collection of white socks and underwear (Jessup Prison & Grassroots) (8 & 10:15 am HYBRID; noon VIRTUAL)

February – Black History Month 
· Wed., Feb. 1, 7:00 p.m.-8:00 p.m.- Power Hour (HYBRID)
· Mon., Feb. 6- Wed., Feb. 8- Prayer Ministry Congregational Fast (+ Financial Fast)
· Mon., Feb. 6, 13, 20, 27, 7:00 p.m.-8:00 p.m.- Grow From Here Bible Study (VIRTUAL)
· Wed., Feb. 7, 6:30 p.m. – 9:00 p.m. – Courageous Conversations (HYBRID)
· Wed., Feb. 8, 15, 22, 7:00 p.m. – 7:30 p.m. – Power Half Hour (VIRTUAL)
· Thur., Feb. 9, 6:30 p.m. -8:30 p.m.- Love and Happiness Vision Night (IN PERSON)
· Sun., Feb.12, Team Spirit Sunday (8 & 10:15 am HYBRID; noon VIRTUAL) 
· Fri., Feb.17, 1:00 p.m. – 6:00 p.m. Red Cross Blood Drive (IN-PERSON – FELLOWSHIP HALL)
· Mon., Feb. 20- Sun., Feb. 26- Cold Weather Shelter (OFF SITE) 
· Tue., Feb. 21- Tue., May 23 – 7:00 p.m. – 8:00 p.m. GriefShare (VIRTUAL) 
· Wed., Feb. 22- 10:00 a.m.-11:30 a.m.- Drive Thru Imposition of Ashes 
           5:00 p.m.-6:30 p.m.- Drive Thru Imposition of Ashes 
· Wed., Feb. 22, 12:00 noon- Ash Wednesday Service (VIRTUAL)
  7:00 p.m. – Ash Wednesday Service (VIRTUAL)
· Sun., Feb. 26, all 3 services- African Heritage Sunday (8 & 12 noon VIRTUAL, 10:15 am HYBRID)
· Wed., Feb. 22- Sat., Apr.8- Church-wide Lenten Devotional



March
· Sat., Mar. 4, 10:00 a.m.-12:00 noon – BOT Meeting (VIRTUAL)
· Mon., Mar. 6, 13, 20, 27-, 7:00 p.m.-8:00 p.m.- Grow From Here Bible Study (VIRTUAL)
· Wed., Mar. 8, 15, 22, 29, 7:00 p.m.-7:30 p.m.- Power Half Hour (VIRTUAL)
· Fri., Mar. 10, 6:30 p.m.-8:30 p.m.- Youth Ministry Kickoff- Paint Party (FELLOWSHIP HALL)
· Sat., Mar. 11, 10:00 a.m.- 12:00 noon- Youth Ministry Volunteer Meeting (FELLOWSHIP HALL)
· Sun., Mar.12, after 8 a.m. and 10:15 a.m. services- 2nd Sunday Socials (PARKING LOT)
· Sun., Mar.12, all 3 services- Celebrating Women In Leadership Sunday (8:00am & 10:15 am HYBRID, 12 noon VIRTUAL) 
· Sun., Mar.12, 4:00 p.m.-7:00 p.m.- Hampton University Choir Concert (IN PERSON)
· Thur., Mar. 22, 11:30 a.m.-12:00 noon – Legacy Giving Workshop at Golden Hearts Meeting (VIRTUAL)
· Sat., Mar. 18, 10:00 a.m.-12:00 noon- Usher’s Ministry Training (SANCTUARY)
· Sun., Mar. 19, all 3 services- HBCU/College Sunday- Rev. Rickey Harvey, Jr preaching (8:00am & 10:15 am HYBRID, 12 noon VIRTUAL) 
· Sun., Mar. 26, all 3 services, 51st Church Anniversary Sunday 
· Fri., Mar. 31, 7:30 p.m.-9:00 p.m.- Couple’s Ministry Salsa Dancing Class (FELLOWSHIP HALL)


April  
· Sat., Apr. 1, 10:00 a.m.-12:00 noon- Communion Element and Palm Drive Thru (PARKING LOT)
· Sun., Apr. 2, all 3 services – Palm Sunday 8:00am & 10:15 am HYBRID, 12 noon VIRTUAL)
· Mon., Apr. 3- Wed., Apr. 5- Prayer Ministry Congregational Fast 
· Mon., Apr. 3, 10, 17, 24 -7:00 p.m. - 8:00 p.m. - Grow from Here Bible Study (VIRTUAL)
· Wed., Apr. 5, 7:00 p.m. – 8:00 p.m. - Power Hour (HYBRID)
· Thur., Apr. 6, 4:00 p.m.-7:00 p.m.- Easter Basket Food Pick up (PARKING LOT)
Fri. Apr. 7 – Apr. 9 Resurrection Weekend 
· Fri., Apr. 7, 7:00 p.m. - Good Friday Experience (HYBRID)
· Sat., Apr. 8, 10:00 a.m.- 2:00 noon – Easter Egg Hunt (PARKING LOT)
· Sun., Apr. 9, all 3 services – Resurrection Sunday (HYBRID 8 and 10:15; 12 VIRTUAL) 
· Sun., Apr.9, after 8 a.m. and 10:15 a.m. services- 2nd Sunday Socials (PARKING LOT)
· Wed., Apr. 12, 19, 26, 7:00 p.m. - 7:30 p.m. - Power Half Hour (VIRTUAL)
· Wed., Apr. 19, 7:00 p.m.-8:30 p.m.- HCPSS/SJBC Mental Health Event (IN PERSON)
· Sat., Apr. 22, 1:00 p.m.-4:00 p.m.– Spring Church Family Fun Day (PARKING LOT)
· Sat., Apr. 22, 10 a.m.-12 :00 noon- HoCo Health Dept./SJBC Maternal Health Fair (IN PERSON)
· Fri., Apr. 28- Sat., Apr. 29, 5:00 p.m.-9:00 p.m.- Prayer Ministry Conference
· Sun., Apr. 30, all 3 services – 5th Sunday Missions and Community Outreach Sunday (SJBC Benevolence Fund) (HYBRID 8 and 10:15; 12 VIRTUAL) 


May – Mental Health Awareness Month 
· Mon., May  1- Wed., May 3- Prayer Ministry Congregational Fast 
· Mon., May 1, 8, 15, 22, 29, 7:00 p.m. - 8:00 p.m. - Grow from Here Bible Study (VIRTUAL)
· Wed., May 3, 7:00 p.m. - 8:00 p.m. – Power Hour (HYBRID)
· Sat., May 6, 10:00 a.m.-12:00 noon – BOT Meeting (VIRTUAL)
· Sat., May 6, 1:00 p.m. -3:00 p.m. – Women’s Ministry: Mother’s Day Tea (FELLOWSHIP HALL) 
· [bookmark: _Hlk99716591]Wed., May 10, 17, 24, 31, 7:00 p.m. -7:30 p.m. - Power Half Hour (VIRTUAL) 
· Sun., May 14, after 8 a.m. and 10:15 a.m. services- 2nd Sunday Socials (PARKING LOT)
· Sun., May 14, all 3 services – Mother’s Day (HYBRID 8 and 10:15; 12 noon VIRTUAL)
· Fri., May 19, 1:00 p.m. – 6:00 p.m. Red Cross Blood Drive (LEARNING LANE)
Fri. May 19 – Sun. May 21 – 30th Pastoral Anniversary Weekend 
· Fri., May 19, 7:00 p.m. – 9:00 p.m. Sneaker Ball (BALTIMORE, MD)
· Sun., May 21, all 3 services –30th Pastoral Anniversary  (HYBRID 8 and 10:15; 12 noon VIRTUAL)
· 8 am- Rev. Dr. Keith Byrd, Sr., Zion Baptist Church, Washington, DC
· 10:15 am- Rev. Albert Morgan, Union Baptist Temple, Bridgeton, NJ
· Sun., May 21, after 8 a.m. and 10:15 a.m. services- 2nd Sunday Socials (PARKING LOT)
· Sat., May 27, 4:00 p.m.-9:00 p.m.- Youth Ministry: Indoor Carnival and Movie Night (FELLOWSHIP HALL)
· Sun., May 28, all 3 services, Senior Recognition Sunday (HYBRID 8 and 10:15; 12 VIRTUAL)
· Sun., May 28, 12:00 noon- Senior Recognition Brunch (FELLOWSHIP HALL)


June 
· Fri. Jun. 2- Fri. Aug. 25, every 1st and 3rd Friday for 13 weeks, 7:00 p.m.-8:30 p.m.- Divorce Care (HYBRID)(LEARNING LANE) 
· Sun., Jun. 4 all 3 services, Try the Tithe Sunday (HYBRID 8 and 10:15; 12 VIRTUAL)
· Sun., Jun. 4- Sun. Jun. 25, all 3 services Head Start Summer Enrichment Program Equipment Support 
· June- August, all 3 services- God First 90 Day Tithing Challenge
· Mon., Jun. 5- Wed., Jun. 7- Prayer Ministry Congregational Fast 
· Mon., Jun. 5, 12, 19, 26, 7:00 p.m. - 8:00 p.m. - Grow from Here Bible Study (VIRTUAL) 
· [bookmark: _Hlk105678532]Wed., Jun. 7, 7:00 p.m.-8:00 p.m.- Power Hour (HYBRID) 
· Sat., Jun. 10 – 8:00 a.m.-9:00 a.m.– 2nd Saturday Church-wide Outdoor Workout with Brandon Batts
· Sun., Jun. 11, after 8 a.m. and 10:15 a.m. services- 2nd Sunday Socials (PARKING LOT)
· Wed., Jun. 14, 21, 28, 7:00 p.m.-7:30 p.m.- Power Half Hour (VIRTUAL)
· Thur., Jun. 15, 7:00 p.m. – Legacy Giving Workshop 
· Golden Hearts, Associate Ministers, SS and Deacons
· Shawna Frazier
· Sat., Jun. 17, 10:45 a.m.-12:00 noon – BOT Meeting (VIRTUAL)
· Sat., Jun. 17, 10:00 a.m.-1:00 p.m.- Expanded Summer Food Pantry (FELLOWSHIP HALL)
Sat. Jun. 17 – Sun. Jun. 18 – Men’s Weekend 
· Sat., Jun. 17, 12:00 noon – 2:00 p.m.- Brotherhood BBQ (PARKING LOT)
· Sun., Jun. 18, all 3 services – Father’s Day/ Men’s Day  (hybrid 8 and 10:15; 12 virtual) 
· Thur., Jun. 22, 7:00 p.m.-7:30 p.m.- Leadership Conference Book Club Meeting (VIRTUAL)
· Sun., Jun. 25, all 3 services- Scholarship/ Graduate Recognition Sunday (hybrid 8 and 10:15; 12 virtual)
· Thur., Jun. 29, 7:00 p.m.-7:30 p.m.- Leadership Conference Book Club Meeting (VIRTUAL)


July 
· Sat., July 1, 11:30 a.m.-2:30 p.m.- Youth Ministry Private Screening of “The Little Mermaid” (Arundel Mills Cinemark )
· Mon., Jul. 3- Wed., Jul. 5- Prayer Ministry Congregational Fast 
· Mon., Jul. 3, 10, 17, 24, 31, 7:00 p.m. - 8:00 p.m. - Grow from Here Bible Study (VIRTUAL)
· Thur., Jul. 6, 7:00 p.m.-7:30 p.m.- Leadership Conference Book Club Meeting (VIRTUAL)
· Wed., Jul. 5, 7:00 p.m.-8:00 p.m.- Power Hour (HYBRID) 
· Sat., Jul. 8 – 8:00 a.m.- 9:00 a.m. – 2nd Saturday Church-wide Outdoor Workout with Brandon Batts (PARKING LOT) 
· Sun., Jul. 9, after 8 a.m. and 10:15 a.m. services- 2nd Sunday Socials (PARKING LOT)
· Mon. Jul. 10- Fri., Aug. 18, 8:00 a.m.-5:00 p.m.- SJBC Youth Summer Arts Camp (IN PERSON)
· Wed., Jul. 12, 19, 26, 7:00 p.m.-7:30 p.m.- Power Half Hour (VIRTUAL)
· Thur., Jul. 13, 7:00 p.m.-7:30 p.m.- Leadership Conference Book Club Meeting (VIRTUAL)
· Sat., Jul. 15, 10:00 a.m.- 12:00 noon – Mid- Year Congregation Meeting (VIRTUAL)  
· Thur., Jul. 20, 7:00 p.m.-7:30 p.m.- Leadership Conference Book Club Meeting (VIRTUAL)
· Sat., Jul. 22, 6:00p.m. – 8:00p.m..- Jazz Dinner En Blanc  (PARKING LOT) 
· Sun. Jul. 23, all 3 services- HCGH Partnership Sunday (hybrid 8 and 10:15; 12 virtual)
· Thur., Jul. 27, 7:00 p.m.-7:30 p.m.- Leadership Conference Book Club Meeting (VIRTUAL)
· Sat., Jul. 29, 10:00 a.m.- 12:00 noon – Mid-Year Leadership Conference (VIRTUAL
· Sun., Jul. 30, all 3 services- 5th Sunday Missions and Community Outreach Sunday highlight strategic partnerships (video) (hybrid 8 and 10:15; 12 virtual)



August  
· Wed., Aug. 2, 7:00 p.m.-8:00 p.m.- Power Hour (HYBRID)
· Mon., Aug. 7- Wed., Jun. 9- Prayer Ministry Congregational Fast 
· Mon., Aug. 7, 14, 21, 28, 7:00 p.m. - 8:00 p.m. - Grow from Here Bible Study (VIRTUAL)
· Sun., Aug. 6 – Sun. Aug. 27, all 3 services- Missions Ministry: Welcome Home Project (hybrid 8 and 10:15; 12 virtual)
· Wed., Aug. 9, 16, 23, 30, 7:00 p.m.-7:30 p.m.- Power Half Hour (VIRTUAL)
· Wed., Aug. 9, 7:00 p.m.-8:00 p.m.- Power Hour (HYBRID) 
· Sat., Aug. 12, 8:00am – 9:00 a.m.- 2nd Saturday Church-wide Outdoor Workout with Donovan Pines
· Sun., Aug. 13, all 3 services – Back 2 College Sunday/ HCC Sunday (hybrid 8 and 10:15; 12 virtual) 
· 8 am and 10:15 am service- Rev. Robert Ty Jones, Alfred Street Baptist Church, Alexandria, VA 
· Sun., Aug. 13, after 8 a.m. and 10:15 a.m. services- 2nd Sunday Socials (PARKING LOT)
· Mon., Aug. 14, 5:00 p.m.- 7:00 p.m.- School Supply Giveaway Drive Thru (PARKING LOT)
· Sat., Aug. 19, 10:00 a.m.- 2:00 p.m.- Sacred Arts Music Workshop (IN PERSON)
· [bookmark: _GoBack]Sun., Aug. 20, all 3 services- Back 2 School Sunday with Bowie State Choir and Summer Arts Camp Choir; (hybrid 8 and 10:15; 12 virtual) 
 

September  
· Mon., Sept. 4- Wed., Sept. 6- Prayer Ministry Congregational Fast 
· Mon., Sept. 4, 11, 18, 25, 7:00 p.m. - 8:00 p.m. - Grow from Here Bible Study (VIRTUAL) 
· Wed., Sept. 6, 7:00 p.m.-8:00 p.m.- Power Hour (HYBRID) 
· Thur., Sept. 7, 12:00 p.m. – 2:00 p.m. -  Retiree Day Party (PARKING LOT
· Sat., Sept. 9, 10:00 a.m.-12:00 noon- Usher’s Ministry Training (SANCTUARY)
· Mon., Sept. 11, 18, 25 - Mon., Oct. 2, 9, 16, 23, 30- 10:00 a.m. - 11:30 a.m. – New Moms Support Group Sponsored by J2BH (CHAPEL) 
· Tue., Sept. 12 - Tue., Dec. 5 – 7:00 p.m. – 8:00 p.m. GriefShare (VIRTUAL
· Wed., Sept. 13, 20, 27, 7:00 p.m.-7:30 p.m.- Power Half Hour (VIRTUAL)
· Fri., Sept. 15, 1:00 p.m. – 6:00 p.m. Red Cross Blood Drive (FELLOWSHIP HALL) 
· Sat., Sept. 16, 10:45 a.m.-12:00 noon – BOT Meeting (VIRTUAL)
Fri. Sept. 22 – Sun. Sept. 24 – Women’s Weekend 
· Fri., Sept. 22- Sat., Sept. 23, 9:00 a.m.- 5:00 p.m.- Women’s Conference (HYBRID)
· Sun., Sept. 24, all 3 services – Women’s Day (hybrid 8 and 10:15; 12 virtual) 


October 
· Sun., Oct. 1, Try the Tithe Sunday (8:00am & 10:15 am HYBRID, 12 noon VIRTUAL)
· Sun., Oct. 1, all 3 services- Kick off Christmas Gift Giving Outreach (hybrid 8 and 10:15; 12 virtual) 
· Mon., Oct. 2- Wed., Oct. 4- Prayer Ministry Congregational Fast 
· Mon., Oct. 2, 9, 16, 23, 30, 7:00 p.m. - 8:00 p.m. - Grow from Here Bible Study (VIRTUAL) 
· Wed., Oct. 4, 7:00 p.m.-8:00 p.m.- Power Hour (HYBRID) 
· Thur., Oct. 5, Financial Wellness Workshop w/ Rev. Mike Walker 
· Sun., Oct. 8, after 8 a.m. and 10:15 a.m. services- 2nd Sunday Socials (PARKING LOT)
· Wed., Oct. 11, 18, 25, 7:00 p.m.-7:30 p.m.- Power Half Hour (VIRTUAL)
· Sat., Oct. 15, Time TBD –Family Feud Fun Day 
· Thur., Oct. 19, 7:00 p.m. – Legacy Giving Workshop 
· Clusters
· Sat., Oct. 21, 10:00 a.m.-12:00 noon- SJBC Women’s Health Fair
· Sun., Oct. 22, all 3 services, Think Pink Sunday 
· Thur., Oct. 26, 7:00 p.m. – 8:30 p.m. – LEVEL-UP: Unlocking Your Professional Potential - (Professionals) 
· Sun., Oct. 29, all 3 services- 5th Sunday Missions and Community Outreach Sunday- HCC Food Pantry (hybrid 8 and 10:15; 12 virtual) 
· HCC students and staff will attend 10:15 service
· Mon., Oct. 31, 5:00 p.m.-8:00 p.m.- Sweet Tooth Costume Trunk-o-Treat Festival (PARKING LOT) 

November 
· Wed., Nov. 1, 15, 22, 29, 7:00 p.m.-7:30 p.m.- Power Half Hour (VIRTUAL)
· Sat., Nov. 4, 8:30 a.m.-1:00 p.m.- SJBC Virtual 5-Day/5K Run, Walk and Roll (VIRTUAL)  
· Mon., Nov. 6- Wed., Nov. 8- Prayer Ministry Congregational Fast 
· Mon., Nov. 6, 13, 20, 27, 7:00 p.m. - 8:00 p.m. - Grow from Here Bible Study (VIRTUAL) 
· Wed., Nov. 8, 7:00 p.m.-8:00 p.m.- Power Hour (HYBRID) 
· Thur., Nov. 9, 6:30 p.m. -8:30 p.m.- Vision Night (Return to Stanford Grill) 
· Sat., Nov. 18, 10:00 a.m.-12:00 noon – BOT Meeting (VIRTUAL)
· Sun., Nov. 19, all 3 services – Serve Sunday (Volunteer Appreciation Sunday)(hybrid 8 and 10:15; 12 virtual)
· Tues., Nov. 21, 10:00 a.m.-2:00 p.m.- Thanksgiving Basket Pick up (PARKING LOT) 
· Wed., Nov. 22, 7:00 p.m.-9:00 p.m. – Thanksgiving Eve Service (VIRTUAL)
· Sun., Nov. 26 , all 3 services- Christmas Gift Outreach due date 



December 
· Mon., Dec. 4- Wed., Dec. 6- Prayer Ministry Congregational Fast 
· Mon., Dec. 4, 11, 18, 7:00 p.m. - 8:00 p.m. - Grow from Here Bible Study (VIRTUAL) 
· Wed., Dec. 6, 7:00 p.m.-8:00 p.m.- Power Hour (HYBRID)
· Sat., Dec. 9, 10:00 a.m.- 12:00 noon- Annual Congregation Meeting (VIRTUAL) 
· Wed., Dec. 13, 20, 27, 7:00 p.m.-7:30 p.m.- Power Half Hour (VIRTUAL)
· Sun., Dec. 17, all 3 services- Installation of Officers 
· Sun., Dec. 24, all 3 services– Christmas Eve Production (hybrid 8 and 10:15; 12 virtual) 
· Sun., Dec. 31, 7:00 p.m. – 8:00 p.m., 10:30 p.m. – 12:00 a.m. – New Year’s Eve Experience  

